

The second respondent - National Trust for Clean Environment, writ petitioner in one of the writ petitions before the High Court has circulated a letter seeking time to file counter affidavit.

The writ petitioner in the connected matter - Mr. Gopalsswamy who appears in person states that he has filed his counter and has received the rejoinder. He seeks leave to file additional documents. He is permitted to file additional documents.

List in the last week of January, 2011.

Interim stay to continue till then.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master