

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28116-28123/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2010 in WP No. 5769/1997 & WMP No. 8044/1999 & WMP No. 8045/1999 & WMP No. 8046/1999 & WP No. 15501/1996 & WP No. 15502/1996 & WP No. 15503/2006 & WP No. 16861/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STERLITE INDUSTRIES (I) LTD. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:29/4/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Padma Laxmi Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. V. Gopalsamy @ Vaiko, In-Person

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For TN PCB Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Vaiko, who appears in person, submitted that NEERI had carried out the inspection in two sittings from 6th to 8th and 19th to 22nd April, 2011. The NEERI is yet to submit its report.

.....2.

Learned counsel for the Tamil Nadu Government and Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board is requested to coordinate the matter with the NEERI and get the report expeditiously.

The State Government on securing the report of the NEERI shall also furnish copies to Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board, Central Pollution Control Board and to Mr. Vaiko. All the parties are permitted to file their responses/comments in regard to the report.

List the matter in the third week of July, 2011. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Ravi P. Verma)  
Court Master

( M.S.Negi )  
Court Master