

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28116-
28123/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2010 in WP No. 5769/1997
& WMP No. 8044/1999 & WMP No. 8045/1999 & WMP No. 8046/1999 & WP No.
15501/1996 & WP No. 15502/1996 & WP No. 15503/2006 & WP No.
16861/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STERLITE INDUSTRIES (I) LTD. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv. Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
For Respondent(s) For R-3	Mr. Vaiko @ V. Gopalasamy, In-Person Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv. Mr. Devadass, Adv.
For R-2	Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. Mr. Gururoop Sabharwal, Adv. Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Addl. A.G. Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv. Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
For TNPCB	Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Ms. Shweta Mohta, Adv.

2

Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Promila sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel who appears for Tamilnadu State Pollution Control Board submits that he is not in a position to appear for the State of Tamilnadu in this matter and has circulated a letter seeking time to enable the state Government to engage a separate counsel. In view of it, finally adjourned to 25th August, 2011. The State's comment/counter to be filed by then.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master