

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28116-28123/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2010 in WP
No.15501/1996, WP No.15502/1996, WP No.5769/1997, WP
No.16861/1998, WMP No.8044/1999, WMP No.8045/1999, WMP
No.8046/1999, WP No.15503/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STERLITE INDUSTRIES (I) LTD. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and permission to
place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr Adv.
 Mr. S. Raghunathan, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Gopalsamy @ Vaiko, respondent-In-Person

 Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
 Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

2

Mr. Vijay Panjwani ,Adv

Mr. V. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv
Mr. S. Ram Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy ,Adv

Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram ,Adv

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, A.A.G.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv.
Mr. K.S. Saravanan, Adv.
Mr. P. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board (for short, 'Board') through its Member Secretary has submitted a report on May 8, 2012. The report states that the request made by the petitioners vide their communication dated March 10, 2012 has been rejected.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, prays for some time to enable the petitioners to respond to the said report within four weeks from today. Time prayed for is granted.

Let the matter come up for consideration in the fourth week of August, 2012.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners shall strictly adhere to the conditions attached with the various consents dated March 2, 1012 granted by the Board.

3

Interim order dated October 1, 2010 shall continue subject to adherences and compliances of the various consents and the conditions attached thereto.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master